TFA Germany 2023 - European Championship
Single starter, classification

Disclaimer: One time was corrected, which leads to slight

corrections in the ranking for classification M30 (ranks 3 to 5). Changes in red.

n_Altersklasse Startnummer Vorname Feuerwehr Zeit gesamt Station 1 Zei Station 1 Strafe Station 2 Zei n 2 Strafe Station 3 Zeit  Station 3 Strafe Station 4 Zei Station 4 Strafe
1 m35 142 Tino Topfer DEU TFA Team Berlin Berliner Feuerwehr 00:07:10 00:01:38 00:00:00 00:01:58 00:00:00 00:01:36 00:00:00 00:01:58 00:00:00
2 m3s 131 Martin Brieden DEU TFA Team Burning Bulls BF Krefeld 00:07:31 00:01:51 00:00:00 00:01:51 00:00:00 00:01:25 00:00:00 00:02:24 00:00:00
3 M35 72 Avram Mihai ROU Romania Team ALBA IULIA FIREFIGHTER BRIGADE 00:07:37 00:01:37 00:00:00 00:01:59 00:00:00 00:01:30 00:00:00 00:02:31 00:00:00
4 mss 158 Istrate Sandu Constant ROU  Romania Team ISU BRASOV 00:08:03 00:01:45 00:00:00 00:02:18 00:00:00 00:01:39 00:00:00 00:02:21 00:00:00
5 m3s 89 Nils Frohlich DEU TFA Team Géttingen Berufsfeuerwehr Géttingen 00. 06 00:01:59 00:00:00 00:02:35 00:00:00 00:01:52 00:00:00 00:02:40 00:00:00
6 m3s 95 Michael Weill DEU TFA Team Géttingen Berufsfeuerwehr Géttingen 00:09:07 00:01:55 00:00:00 00:02:39 00:00:00 00:01:53 00:00:00 00:02:40 00:00:00
7 m3s 126 Alexander Junge DEU  BF Salzgitter BF Salzgitter 00:09:17 00:02:14 00:00:00 00:02:29 00:00:00 00:01:43 00:00:00 00:02:51 00:00:00
8 m3s 143 Mathias Hey DEU Ruhrtiger Stadt Essen 00:09:57 00:02:26 00:00:00 00:02:48 00:00:00 00:01:55 00:00:00 00:02:48 00:00:00
9 M35 83 Michael Fellner DEU FFW Reischenhart Reischenhart 00:10:01 00:02:19 00:00:00 00:02:50 00:00:03 00:01:56 00:00:00 00:02:53 00:00:00
10 m3s5 44 Roman Hopp DEU  WildesGehegeHennef Leitstelle Rhein Sieg 00:10:10 00:02:08 00:00:00 00:02:55 00:00:00 00:02:07 00:00:00 00:03:00 00:00:00
11 w35 43 Marco Rocholl DEU Ruhrtiger Feuerwehr Menden 00:10:45 00:02:07 00:00:00 00:03:00 00:00:00 00:02:11 00:00:00 00:03:27 00:00:00
12 m3s 50 Stefan Roskosch DEU TFA Team Dinslaken FF Dinslaken 00:12:07 00:02:48 00:00:00 00:03:03 00:00:00 00:02:39 00:00:00 00:03:37 00:00:00
13 m35 29 Benjamin Henne DEU FireSportsFrechen Frechen 00:17:07 00:02:11 00:00:00 00:03:58 00:00:00 00:02:58 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
14 wm3s 79 Alexander Korner DEU TFA Team Berlin Berliner Feuerwehr 00. 21 00:03:07 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:03:14 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
15 m3s5 167 Matthias Lemm DEU Team Altmark Kalbe (Milde) 00:22:25 00:03:09 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:03:16 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
16 M35 137 Sebastian Lammers DEU High Mountain Rescue Berufsfeuerwehr Diisseldorf 00:26:07 00:02:07 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
17 wm3s 141 Matthias Barkling DEU  Club der blauen Helme Ochtrup 00:26:24 00:02:24 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
18 m3s 124 Daniel Krude DEU  Feuerwehr Ménchengladbach Feuerwehr Monchengladbach 00:26:42 00:02:42 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
19 w35 166 Maik Freigang DEU Kampfzwerge meets TFA Rhein-Lahn Riegelsberg 00:26:43 00:02:43 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
20 m3s 90 Steven Dreher DEU  Laufen fiir krebskranke Kinder Schoénebeck 00:27:17 00:03:17 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
1 ma0 132 Nico Kleinert DEU  Fishtown Firefighter BF Bremerhaven 00:06:50 00:01:44 00:00:00 00:01:48 00:00:00 00:01:21 00:00:00 00:01:57 00:00:00
2 M40 108 Alor Kasepdld EST (Leer) Estonian Civil Protection and Rescue Service 00:07:34 00:01:40 00:00:00 00:01:56 00:00:00 00:01:25 00:00:00 00:02:33 00:00:00
3 ma0 111 Mathias Gahl DEU  Fishtown Firefighter BF Bremerhaven 00:08:41 00:01:53 00:00:00 00:02:15 00:00:03 00:01:24 00:00:00 00:03:06 00:00:00
4 ma0 32 Alexander Reitz DEU Die Rhoihesse Feuerwehr Ingelheim 00:09:20 00:02:05 00:00:00 00:02:30 00:00:00 00:01:52 00:00:00 00:02:53 00:00:00
5 ma0 30 Thomas Werxhausen DEU FSV Kéln Koln 00:09:56 00:02:00 00:00:00 00:02:45 00:00:00 00:02:04 00:00:00 00:03:07 00:00:00
6 ma0 136 Durna Bogdan ROU Romania Team ISU BRASOV 00:10:04 00:02:03 00:00:00 00:02:55 00:00:00 00:02:10 00:00:00 00:02:56 00:00:00
7 mao 82 André Dupont DEU  FireSports Dortmund Berufsfeuerwehr Dortmund 00:10:16 00:01:56 00:00:00 00:02:35 00:00:03 00:02:22 00:00:00 00:03:20 00:00:00
8 ma0 31 Florian Menklein DEU Firefighter Challenge Team e.V. Feuerwehr Héver 00:10:43 00:01:58 00:00:00 00:03:09 00:00:00 00:02:18 00:00:00 00:03:18 00:00:00
9 ma0 125 Simon Schoog-Déhring DEU  Feuerwehrsport Team Krefeld Krefeld 00:10:45 00:02:29 00:00:00 00:03:09 00:00:00 00:02:07 00:00:00 00:03:00 00:00:00
10 ma0 52 André Kiihne DEU TFA Team Berlin Fw Konigswartha 00:11:03 00:01:50 00:00:00 00:03:04 00:00:00 00:02:11 00:00:00 00:03:58 00:00:00
1 1 M40 145 Pierre Joswig DEU Feuerwehr Sport Team Rheinland Freiwillige Feuerwehr Krimmel - Sessenhausen 00:17:53 00:02:19 00:00:00 00:03:44 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:03:50 00:00:00
12 ma0 138 Thomas Barzen DEU High Mountain Rescue Am Rhein 00. 27 00:01:57 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:02:30 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
13 ma0 58 Patrick Boos DEU TFA Die Rhoihesse WF Merck Darmstadt 00:21:45 00:03:23 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:02:22 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
14 mao0 76 Dennis Biichner DEU Dormagen Dormagen 00:26:52 00:02:52 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
1 wso 54 Miriam Hiibner DEU Challenge Team Holstein Bad Bramstedt 00:13:13 00:03:17 00:00:00 00:03:31 00:00:00 00:03:17 00:00:00 00:03:08 00:00:00
2 w3o 150 Sandra Wepel DEU  Stéckheim Stockheim 00:30:41 00:03:41 00:00:00 00:05:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:04:00 00:05:00 00:04:00
1 m30 184 Jens Liideke DEU Danke Armin Hamburg 00:06:34 00:01:41 00:00:00 00:01:48 00:00:00 00:01:17 00:00:00 00:01:48 00:00:00
2 m30 110 Hans-Christian ~ Marwedel DEU Feuerwehrsport Niederrhein Kempen 00:06:47 00:01:31 00:00:00 00:01:50 00:00:00 00:01:23 00:00:00 00:02:03 00:00:00
3 m30 183 Philipp Kaiser DEU Team Haix Feuerwehr Rheinhausen 00:07:05 00:01:48 00:00:00 00:01:55 00:00:00 00:01:14 00:00:00 00:02:08 00:00:00
4 m30 101 Oliver Moj DEU  FireSports Dortmund Berufsfeuerwehr Dortmund 00:07:08 00:01:39 00:00:00 00:01:43 00:00:00 00:01:22 00:00:00 00:02:24 00:00:00
5 m30 102 Robin Altbiirger DEU TFA Team Dinslaken Dinslaken 00. 13 00:01:28 00:00:00 00:01:51 00:00:00 00:01:29 00:00:00 00:02:25 00:00:00
6 m30 71 Jorg Dombrowski DEU  FireSports Dortmund Feuerwehr Dortmund 00:08:15 00:01:55 00:00:00 00:02:20 00:00:00 00:01:26 00:00:00 00:02:34 00:00:00
7 m30 81 Phillip Blau DEU TFA Team Ménchengladbach Feuerwehr Monchengladbach 00:08:19 00:01:53 00:00:00 00:02:08 00:00:03 00:01:40 00:00:00 00:02:35 00:00:00
8 m3o0 80 Maxim Spasskiy SWE Fire and Rescue Gillivare Lapland Fire and Rescue Gallivare Lapland 00:08:49 00:01:51 00:00:00 00:02:38 00:00:03 00:01:50 00:00:00 00:02:27 00:00:00
9 m30 112 Peter Buhl DEU Firewolves Regensburg Feuerwehr Regensburg 00:08:52 00:01:55 00:00:00 00:02:08 00:00:00 00:01:43 00:00:00 00:03:06 00:00:00
10 m30 168 Dominic Schmitz DEU GAL Ménchengladbach 00:09:55 00:02:00 00:00:00 00:02:55 00:00:00 00:02:06 00:00:00 00:02:54 00:00:00
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122
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114
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173
97

133

Tim
Mario
Phillip
Maximilian
Sven
Nick
Julian
Nils
Marian
Sascha Tim
Patrick
Lukas
Mario
Florian
Mark
Mike
Michael
Markus
Henning
Marco
Jorg
Adrian
Johnny
Helge
Uwe
Marc
Michael
Thorsten
Markus
Uwe
Gerhard
Jorg Sven
Andreas
Anja
Marie-C.
Ellen
May
Rebea
Marta
Popa
Marten
Daniel
Raducu
Simon
Nils
Moritz
Gerrit
Luca
Jérémy

Mario

Kohnen DEU  Mil.Brandschutz
Hansen DEU Feuerwehrsportteam Krefeld
Franke DEU FFW Rosenheim
Zajonz DEU LZ 14 Norfer Jung
Ramaker DEU Team Grafschaft
Kuhlen DEU TFA Team Ménchengladbach
Schwarz DEU Team Paderborn
Schmidt DEU TFA Team FF Uchte
Brandes DEU Challenge Team Team e.V.
Tysiak DEU Team Paderborn
Schelle DEU  FF Schulzendorf
Wickmann DEU TFA Team Leinetal
Walter DEU Firewolves Regensburg
Rosenbaum DEU Team Grafschaft
Happekotte DEU TFA Team Ménchengladbach
Weikamm DEU TFA Team Berlin
Bartmann DEU Fishtown Firefighter
Fellner AUT  FCC Team Austria
Bosch DEU TFA Team Braunschweig
Gebhardt DEU TFA Team Magdeburg
Eberhard DEU  Grafschaft
Gaitan AUT  Team Austria
Gheeraert BEL Belgiumfirefighter

] DEU Firefigl Cli Teame.V.
Schlonsak DEU Team Altmark
Albers DEU TFA Team Wilhelmshaven
Giith DEU TFA Team Leinetal
Schalcher DEU TFATeam Bilshausen
Brockers DEU Firefigther Brockers
Heise DEU TFA Team Leinetal
Bader DEU TraStar
Winkler DEU TFA-Team "red eagle" Treuenbrietzen
Paul DEU Team Siidbaden
Riehn DEU Challenge Team Hardegsen
Schumann DEU -
Fackler DEU Fire-Sport- Freiburg
Tommervold NOR Team Haix

] DEU Firefigl Cli Teame.V.
Arrobe da Enca DEU  Kein Team
loan ROU Romania Team
Blome DEU HX911
Sternsdorf DEU Stay Strong
Patrascu ROU Romania Team
Wer f DEU Fi 9
Broch DEU Feuerwehrsportteam Rheinland
Nagel DEU Wettkampfgruppe Frankfurt
Lindlein DEU Feuerwehrsportteam Rheinland
Heim DEU TFA Team Dinslaken

FRA  Pink Firefighters
DEU -

Bundeswehr

FF Oppum

Rosenheim

Neuss

Freiwillige Feuerwehr Nordhorn
Feuerwehr Ménchengladbach
Feuerwehr Paderborn
Freiwillige Feuerwehr Uchte
Feuerwehr Véhrum
Feuerwehr Paderborn

FF Schulzendorf

Feuerwehr Katlenburg
Firewolves Regensburg
Holzhausen

Feuerwehr Ménchengladbach
Berliner Feuerwehr

BF Bremerhaven
Schonkirchen-Reyersdorf

OF Timmerlah

BF Magdeburg

Nordhorn

Brunn am Gebirge
Antwerp/zone1

Feuerwehr Peine-Kernstadt
Feuerwehr Wiepke
Berufsfeuerwehr Wilhelmshaven
TFA Team Leinetal

FF Bilshausen

Feuerwehr Kiickhoven

FF Hevensen

Traben / Starkenburg
Treuenbrietzen

BF Freiburg

Hardegsen

FF Potsdam

Feuerwehr Freiburg

Vestfold Fire Department
Feuerwehr Peine-Kernstadt
Unna

County Inspectorate for Emergency Situations of Alba County
Feuerwehr Huxfeld

Stadt Leer

ISU BRASOV

Regensburg

Feuerwehr Bonn

Feuerwehr Frankfurt

Mehren

Dinslaken

Vesoul

Moers

00:10:19
00:10:33
00:10:39
00:11:03

00. 58
00:15:54
00:16:19
00:16:27

00:16:54

00. 03
00:21:54
00:22:03

00:22:17

00:22:41
00:32:00
00:09:02
00:09:25
00:16:46

00:17:05

00:08:47
00:09:24
00:10:44

00:11:40

00:11:46
00:11:55
00:12:26
00:16:08

00:17:08
00:21:14
00:21:22

00:22:21

00:23:31
00:26:59
00:20:30
00:25:37

00:36:00

00:10:33
00:27:01
00:31:53

00:07:24

00:08:57
00:09:17
00:09:20
00:09:46

00:09:57

00:10:11
00:10:21
00:10:37

00:10:41

00:10:58

00:02:05
00:02:07
00:02:09
00:02:06
00:02:35
00:02:14
00:02:19
00:02:08
00:02:34
00:02:24
00:02:58
00:02:40
00:03:18
00:03:09
00:04:00
00:02:03
00:02:06
00:02:15
00:02:54
00:01:57
00:02:14
00:02:01
00:02:01
00:02:23
00:02:32
00:02:58
00:02:22
00:02:34
00:02:47
00:02:26
00:03:06
00:03:59
00:02:59
00:03:12
00:03:17
00:05:00
00:02:36
00:04:14
00:04:53
00:01:36
00:01:49
00:01:59
00:01:54
00:01:41
00:02:10
00:02:08
00:02:01
00:01:57
00:02:25
00:02:25

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:10
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:03:02
00:02:51
00:02:54
00:03:22
00:03:34
00:03:20
00:03:50
00:03:20
00:03:25
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:02:28
00:02:20
00:03:31
00:04:00
00:02:25
00:02:50
00:03:15
00:02:58
00:03:08
00:03:25
00:03:28
00:03:04
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:33
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:02:50
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:02:13
00:02:22
00:02:45
00:02:52
00:02:45
00:03:02
00:02:39
00:02:47
00:02:48
00:02:47
00:03:25

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:10
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:02:14
00:02:29
00:02:21
00:02:24
00:03:10
00:02:10
00:02:10
00:02:59
00:02:55
00:02:39
00:02:56
00:03:23
00:04:00
00:03:32
00:04:00
00:01:43
00:01:39
00:03:00
00:02:40
00:01:50
00:01:47
00:02:00
00:02:45
00:02:11
00:02:12
00:02:28
00:02:42
00:02:59
00:02:27
00:02:56
00:03:15
00:03:32
00:04:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:02:01
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:01:20
00:01:52
00:01:51
00:01:57
00:02:05
00:02:03
00:02:34
00:02:08
00:02:24
00:02:14
00:02:10

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:05
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:03
00:00:03
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:03
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:02:58
00:03:06
00:03:15
00:03:11
00:03:39
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:02:59
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:02:48
00:03:15
00:04:00
00:03:31
00:02:35
00:02:33
00:03:25
00:03:48
00:03:54
00:03:46
00:03:29
00:04:00
00:03:35
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:03:45
00:04:20
00:05:00
00:03:06
00:04:47
00:05:00
00:02:15
00:02:54
00:02:42
00:02:37
00:03:15
00:02:42
00:02:50
00:03:25
00:03:28
00:03:15
00:02:58

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:05
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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19
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23
24
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26
27
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3w
4w
5w
6w
7w
8w

1 mss

187
190
192
153
123
127

27

75
109
177
151

56

98
154

94
156
105
100
103
104

59
129
185

47

48
163
162

David
Christian
Niklas
Florian
Vincent
Leon
Jan

Olaf
Vladslav
Dario
Maurice
Sven
Moritz
Kim-Luca
Matthias
Malte
Lukas
Timon
Meghann
Vera
Anna
Julie
Sophia
Marina
Antonia
Patrizia

Thomas

FireSports Zur Goldenen Wade
FireSports Zur Goldenen Wade

uppe Frankfurt

FireSports Zur Goldenen Wade
FireSports Zur Goldenen Wade

Loers DEU  Son-Goku

Brockers DEU Firefighter Brockers
Eberhard DEU Team Grafschaft
Ebeling DEU BFBS

Gerstemeier ~ DEU

Briickmann DEU

F DEU

Krause DEU Team Ménchengladbach
Oliinyk UKR  (Leer)

Kordbarlag DEU Team Paderborn
Holz DEU StayStrong

Bartelt DEU TFA Team Leinetal
Wilden DEU Dormagen 1

Fuge DEU Neonfighters Bremke
Schreiber DEU Firewolves Regensburg
Sehmer DEU Hero(e)s Diisseldorf
Brinkmann DEU

Knapp DEU

Kriiger DEU Haix

Licha DEU TFA Team Niirnberg
Méller DEU FSV Kéln

Debost FRA  TFA Team Vesoul
Herrmann DEU Hero(e)s Diisseldorf
Nikic DEU FireSportsFrechen
Kulhawy DEU FFW Eixe

Dowe DEU Team Grafschaft

Schragner

AUT

FCC Team Austria

Hiickelhoven

Feuerwehr Kiickhoven

OF Nordhorn Wache Nord
Berufsfeuerwehr Braunschweig
Feuerwehr Bad Sassendorf
Feuerwehr Lippetal
Feuerwehr Frankfurt

FF Ménchengladbach / FW Hilden
(Leer)

Feuerwehr Paderborn

Leer

Neuenrade

Dormagen

Bremke

FF Regensburg

THW OV Diisseldorf
Feuerwehr Bad Sassendorf
Feuerwehr Bad Sassendorf
Berlin

Feuerwehrschule Regensburg
Koln

Vesoul

THW OV Diisseldorf
Ingelheim

FFW Eixe

OF Nordhorn Wache Stid

FF GroRweikersdorf
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